
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 11/04/2014

Page 1 of 3

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

Escalator filingOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

07/01/2011

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE:

10/02/2014

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**29043

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

Monthly Transportation rate at 0.40 per mmbtu and transportation reservation rate at 0.0275 per mmbtu plus imbalance fee priced at HSCGDA for the month;
the rate below is an average

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P.               6482RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 22094TARIFF CODE: 
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H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

The parties are affiliated.

56296

56293

56294

72021

56291

56292

56295

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

mmbtu

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

 $1.4501

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

08/01/2014

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P.               6482RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 22094TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

29043

29043

29043

29043

29043

29043

29043

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

GFTR0049 11/04/2014

Page 3 of 3

RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

New tarriff filing, change in COIDOTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

YNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

H Transportation

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

OPERATOR  NO:

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2007

11/05/2009

STATUS: A

 TUC APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. 
     NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an 
                    affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

**CONFIDENTIAL**28068

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission TransportationDESCRIPTION:

NoneCONTRACT COMMENT:

None

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

65624 mmbtu  $.2500

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

D 03/01/2007

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

Monthly Transportation rate at 0.25 per mmbtu

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P.               6482RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TT RRC TARIFF NO: 22095TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer 28068 **CONFIDENTIAL**


