GFTR0049

RRC COID:

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION

GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

11/04/2014

COMPANY NAME: SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P.

TARIFF CODE: TT **RRC TARIFF NO:** 22094

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 07/01/2011 10/02/2014 RECEIVED DATE:

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

6482

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): Escalator filing

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT **CUSTOMER NAME**

CONFIDENTIAL

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID **DESCRIPTION**

None

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

Monthly Transportation rate at 0.40 per mmbtu and transportation reservation rate at 0.0275 per mmbtu plus imbalance fee priced at HSCGDA for the month; the rate below is an average

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

RRC COID: 64	82 C(OMPANY	NAME: SOU	JTH SHOR	E PIPELINE L.P.		
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 22094							
DELIVERY POINTS							
<u>ID</u> 56296	<u>TYPE</u> D	<u>UNIT</u> mmbtu	CURRENT CF \$1.4501	HARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE 08/01/2014	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Y	
		IIIIIotu	\$1.4301		08/01/2014	1	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**	111.00	TENER TO VIEW A T shall				
Customer	29043	**CO	NFIDENTIAL**				
56293	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**CO1	NFIDENTIAL**				
56294	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**COI	NFIDENTIAL**				
72021	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**CO1	NFIDENTIAL**				
56291	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**COl	NFIDENTIAL**				
56292	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**COI	NFIDENTIAL**				
56295	D	mmbtu	\$1.4501		08/01/2014	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
Customer	29043	**CO1	NFIDENTIAL**				
YPE SERVICE PROV	IDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRI	PTION		OTHER TY	PE DESCRIPTION		
Н	Transportation						
TUC APPLICABILITY							
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY							
The parties are affiliated.							
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.							

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS GAS SERVICES DIVISION GSD - 2 TARIFF REPORT

COMPANY NAME: SOUTH SHORE PIPELINE L.P. 6482 RRC COID:

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO:

DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A

22095

OPERATOR NO:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 11/05/2009

INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 03/01/2007 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: **INACTIVE DATE:** AMENDMENT DATE:

CONTRACT COMMENT: None

REASONS FOR FILING

NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None

OTHER(EXPLAIN): New tarriff filing, change in COID

CUSTOMERS

CUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? **CUSTOMER NAME** DELIVERY POINT

CONFIDENTIAL

Y

CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION

None

RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:

Monthly Transportation rate at 0.25 per mmbtu

DELIVERY POINTS

ID UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL **TYPE** 65624 D \$.2500 03/01/2007 Y

mmbtu

DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

CONFIDENTIAL 28068 Customer

TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

Transportation

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offerred to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.